FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

| OMB APPROVAL | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB Number: 3235-028 | | | | | | | | |
| stimated average burden | | | | | | | | |
| ours per response | . 0.5 | | | | | | | |

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| (Print or Type I | Responses) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|---|---------------------------|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|-----------|--|------------|--|
| Name and Address of Reporting Person * TOTH ROBERT JOSEPH JR | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DelMar Pharmaceuticals, Inc. [DMPI] | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner | | | | | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) SUITE 720-999 WEST BROADWAY | | | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/07/2017 | | | | | Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) | | | | | |
| | | (Street) | 4 | 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) | | | | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person | | | | | | |
| VANCOUVER, A1 V5Z 1K5 | | | | | | | | | Form | Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | | if Code (Instr | (Instr. 8) | | Disposed of (I 3, 4 and 5) (A) or nt (D) P | | | | | 6. 7. Nature Ownership Form: Beneficial Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | | |
| Reminder: Rep | ort on a sepa | rate line for each cla | ass of securities ben | eficially | owned d | | indirectly. | Amou | | l e | ction of i | nformatio | n contained i | | 74 (9-02) |
| | | | | | | | this f | orm ar | e not require lid OMB con | ed to respo | nd unles | | | | |
| | | | Table II - | | | | | | f, or Beneficia ible securities | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | e (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if | 4. 5. Nur Transaction Deriva Code Securi (Instr. 8) Acquir or Disj | | Number of ivative urities quired (A) Disposed D) atr. 3, 4, | f 6. Date I Expiration | 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | 9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) | | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | Code | V (| (A) (E | Date Exercisa | ble | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | (Instr. 4) | (Instr. 4) | |
| Options (Right to Buy) | \$ 2.11 | 07/07/2017 | | A | 36 | ,000 | 06/30/2 | 020(1) | 07/07/2027 | Common Stock | 36,000 | \$ 0 | 36,000 | D | |
| Performance Stock Units | <u>(2)</u> | 07/07/2017 | | A | 200 | 0,000 | C | <u>2)</u> | 07/07/2022 | Common Stock | 200,000 | \$ 0 | 200,000 | D | |
| Reporti | ng Ow | ners | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Reporting | g Owner Na ERT JOSE 999 WEST | me / Address PH JR BROADWAY | Relation Director 10% Ow X | | cer Oth | er | | | | | | | | | |
| Signatu | res | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

/s/ Robert Toth

Signature of Reporting

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

07/11/2017

- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- $\textbf{(1)}\ 12,\!000\ options\ vest\ on\ June\ 30,\ 2018,\ and\ 3,\!000\ options\ vest\ each\ three\ months\ thereafter\ starting\ September\ 30,\ 2018.$
- (2) Subject to stockholder approval of the Company's 2017 Omnibus Equity Incentive Plan at the Company's annual meeting, each performance stock unit represents the right to receive one share of common stock upon vesting of the unit based on achievement of specified targets related to the Company's financial performance.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.